

24-11 - 2024 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CONTRACT II)

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	South State, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Charles Marandino LLC	
				Submission 1		Submission 1		Submission 1		Submission 1	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	25	UN	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$0.25	\$ 0.0100	\$0.25	\$ 1.0000	\$25.00	\$ 80.0000	\$2,000.00
2	200	UN	DRUMS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$2.00	\$ 0.0100	\$2.00	\$ 1.0000	\$200.00	\$ 40.0000	\$8,000.00
3	400	UN	TRAFFIC CONE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$4.00	\$ 0.0100	\$4.00	\$ 20.0000	\$8,000.00	\$ 30.0000	\$12,000.00
4	600	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGN IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$6.00	\$ 0.0100	\$6.00	\$ 12.0000	\$7,200.00	\$ 12.0000	\$7,200.00
11	16000	SY	HMA MILLING 3" OR LESS	\$ 7.0000	\$112,000.00	\$ 11.8800	\$190,080.00	\$ 5.4500	\$87,200.00	\$ 5.1500	\$82,400.00
12	2000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$20.00	\$ 15.0000	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 30.0000	\$60,000.00
13	2500	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 0.0100	\$25.00	\$ 0.0100	\$25.00	\$ 0.0100	\$25.00	\$ 0.0100	\$25.00
14	2000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK	\$ 115.0000	\$230,000.00	\$ 168.6800	\$337,360.00	\$ 141.5000	\$283,000.00	\$ 110.0000	\$220,000.00
15	70	CY	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	\$ 1.0000	\$70.00	\$ 20.0000	\$1,400.00	\$ 50.0000	\$3,500.00	\$ 20.0000	\$1,400.00
16	120	SY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THICK	\$ 1.0000	\$120.00	\$ 3.0000	\$360.00	\$ 10.0000	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.0000	\$1,800.00
17	30	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE 3" THICK	\$ 50.0000	\$1,500.00	\$ 95.0000	\$2,850.00	\$ 200.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 200.0000	\$6,000.00
18	31	UN	INLET TYPE A WITH TRAP	\$ 12,500.0000	\$387,500.00	\$ 9,500.0000	\$294,500.00	\$ 12,000.0000	\$372,000.00	\$ 16,500.0000	\$511,500.00
19	2	UN	RESET INLET TYPE A NEW CASTING IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 2,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,700.0000	\$3,400.00	\$ 1,500.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 600.0000	\$1,200.00
20	5	UN	SET INLET TYPE A EXISTING CASTING	\$ 0.0100	\$0.05	\$ 400.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.0000	\$50,000.00	\$ 600.0000	\$3,000.00
23	3	UN	CURB PIECE	\$ 100.0000	\$300.00	\$ 750.0000	\$2,250.00	\$ 500.0000	\$1,500.00	\$ 400.0000	\$1,200.00
24	5	UN	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 100.0000	\$500.00	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 400.0000	\$2,000.00
25	25	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING NEW CASTING	\$ 250.0000	\$6,250.00	\$ 1,100.0000	\$27,500.00	\$ 1,750.0000	\$43,750.00	\$ 1,200.0000	\$30,000.00
26	5	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING	\$ 100.0000	\$500.00	\$ 600.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 600.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 800.0000	\$4,000.00
27	1050	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" THICK	\$ 120.0000	\$126,000.00	\$ 185.0000	\$194,250.00	\$ 250.0000	\$262,500.00	\$ 140.0000	\$147,000.00
28	41	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES (ADA SOLUTIONS MODEL #2436 COLOR 'SAFETY RED' OR APPROVED EQUAL)	\$ 320.0000	\$13,120.00	\$ 300.0000	\$12,300.00	\$ 55.0000	\$2,255.00	\$ 1,600.0000	\$65,600.00
29	27	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES (ADA SOLUTIONS MODEL #2448 COLOR 'SAFETY RED' OR APPROVED EQUAL)	\$ 320.0000	\$8,640.00	\$ 300.0000	\$8,100.00	\$ 55.0000	\$1,485.00	\$ 1,400.0000	\$37,800.00
30	38.5	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES (ADA SOLUTIONS MODEL #2450 COLOR 'SAFETY RED' OR APPROVED EQUAL)	\$ 320.0000	\$12,320.00	\$ 300.0000	\$11,550.00	\$ 55.0000	\$2,117.50	\$ 1,300.0000	\$50,050.00
31	90	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REINFORCED 6" THICK	\$ 121.5000	\$10,935.00	\$ 210.0000	\$18,900.00	\$ 200.0000	\$18,000.00	\$ 160.0000	\$14,400.00
32	50	LF	RESET SLATE CURB IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 150.0000	\$7,500.00	\$ 125.0000	\$6,250.00	\$ 100.0000	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.0000	\$1,000.00
34	1500	LF	7"X8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 48.5000	\$72,750.00	\$ 70.0000	\$105,000.00	\$ 100.0000	\$150,000.00	\$ 70.0000	\$105,000.00
36	700	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 6"	\$ 1.2000	\$840.00	\$ 1.5000	\$1,050.00	\$ 1.2000	\$840.00	\$ 1.1500	\$805.00
37	1700	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 24"	\$ 4.8000	\$8,160.00	\$ 6.3000	\$10,710.00	\$ 4.8000	\$8,160.00	\$ 4.6500	\$7,905.00
39	25	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	\$ 45.0000	\$1,125.00	\$ 50.0000	\$1,250.00	\$ 40.0000	\$1,000.00	\$ 45.0000	\$1,125.00
40	10	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.10	\$ 50.0000	\$500.00	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00
41	10	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX NEW CASTING	\$ 250.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 50.0000	\$500.00	\$ 800.0000	\$8,000.00	\$ 100.0000	\$1,000.00

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	South State, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Charles Marandino LLC	
				Submission 1		Submission 1		Submission 1		Submission 1	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
42	10	UN	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	\$ 0.0100	\$0.10	\$ 0.0100	\$0.10	\$ 50.0000	\$500.00	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00
43	2	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	\$ 2,200.0000	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,011.9400	\$4,023.88	\$ 1,600.0000	\$3,200.00	\$ 1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
44	5	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER	\$ 3,650.0000	\$18,250.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,100.0000	\$10,500.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
45	2	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 36" DIAMETER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 4,500.0000	\$9,000.00	\$ 4,000.0000	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,600.0000	\$5,200.00	\$ 2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
46	2	UN	STUMP REMOVAL	\$ 450.0000	\$900.00	\$ 525.0000	\$1,050.00	\$ 200.0000	\$400.00	\$ 500.0000	\$1,000.00
47	50	CY	BORROW TOPSOIL	\$ 50.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 15.0000	\$750.00	\$ 1.0000	\$50.00	\$ 1.0000	\$50.00
48	500	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK	\$ 0.0100	\$5.00	\$ 10.0000	\$5,000.00	\$ 10.0000	\$5,000.00	\$ 15.0000	\$7,500.00
49	500	SY	FERTILIZING & SEEDING TYPE A-3	\$ 0.0100	\$5.00	\$ 0.0100	\$5.00	\$ 1.0000	\$500.00	\$ 3.0000	\$1,500.00
50	15	UN	RESET SIGN	\$ 250.0000	\$3,750.00	\$ 150.0000	\$2,250.00	\$ 200.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.0000	\$15.00
51	40	LF	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$ 300.0000	\$12,000.00	\$ 300.0000	\$12,000.00	\$ 150.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 100.0000	\$4,000.00
6	480	HR	TRAFFIC SAFETY OFFICERS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40
7	480	HR	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40	\$ 87.3300	\$41,918.40
8	1	DOLL	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
9	1	DOLL	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Subtotal:				\$1,146,344.20		\$1,404,013.13		\$1,457,144.30		\$1,505,331.80	